02/21/2017 504237428

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4284105

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GREGORY T. WENT	04/15/2011
GAYATRI SATHYAN	04/18/2011
KAVITA VERMANI	04/15/2011
GANGADHARA GANAPATI	04/15/2011
MICHAEL COFFEE	04/18/2011
EFRAIM SHEK	04/19/2011
ASHOK KATDARE	04/15/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ADAMAS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
Street Address:	1900 POWELL STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 750
City:	EMERYVILLE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94608

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15428878
Application Number:	15428899
Application Number:	15428920
Application Number:	15428946
Application Number:	15428980
Application Number:	15430084

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-350-2300

Email: Iford@wsgr.com, patentdocket@wsgr.com WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

PATENT

REEL: 041320 FRAME: 0649 504237428

Address Line 4: PALC	PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34550-727.321-727.326		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LORI FORD		
SIGNATURE:	/Lori Ford/		
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2017		

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=ASSIGNMENT\_34550-727.321-727.326#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT\_34550-727.321-727.326#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT\_34550-727.321-727.326#page3.tif source=ASSIGNMENT\_34550-727.321-727.326#page4.tif

	•	•		*
***************************************	. P.	ATENT ASSIGNMENT	Ţ	Docket Number 34550-727.201
WHERI	SAS, the undersigned	d:		
1. WEN 256 I	TT, Gregory T.  Buena Vista Ave.  Valley, CA 94941	2. SATHYAN, Gayatri 2033 Sobha Jasmine Ibblur Village Sarjapur Outer Ring Road Bangalore 560103	3. VERMANI, Kavi 39547 Gallaudet Apt. 3015 Freemont, CA 9	Dr., 2671 Marshall Drive Palo Alto, CA 94303
100	FEE, Michael Via Los Altos ron, CA 94920	6. SHEK, Efraim 313 Diamond Ct. Pleasanton, CA 94566	7. KATDARE, Ash 11 Hill Road Berkeley, CA 94	
(hereina	fter "Inventor(s)),"	have invented certain new and us	eful improvements in	
	Į.	MANTADINE COMPOSITIO	NS AND METHOD	S OF USE
Treaty;	for which a Uni for which Appli	ited States patent application is exication No. 12/959,321 was filed ication No was filed on	secuted on even date hon December 2, 2010 in the U.S. Recei	
(herein	after "Application(s)	,**}.	. •	
acquiring to all ending to all ending to the second	of business at 1900 of the entire right, it in a should be in the in the inferior of the inferior of the inferior of protection of protections of protection	Powell, Suite 1930, Emeryville, Catle and interest in and to said Appropertions, heretofore conceived, relectively referred to as "Invention on (hereinafter "Patent(s)") thereon, agreement, protocol, or treaty.	JA 94008, (neremand blication(s) and the inverse or discovered, with s"), and in and to any on granted in the Unite	Commonwealth of <u>Delaware</u> , having r "Assignce"), is desirous of entions disclosed therein, and in and hether jointly or severally, by said and all patents, inventor's certificates d States, foreign countries, or under acknowledged by said Inventor(s) to
have be	en received in full f	rom said Assignce:		
said Ag and Pad Cooped Inventi- treaty,	(a) in and to said In polications; (b) in an ent(s), including the ation Treaty or other ons in the United Strackeding each and enal, substitution, coreissue, reexamination	eventions and said Applications, is done all rights to all United States ose filed under the Paris Conventiverwise; (o) in and to any and all agates, in any foreign country, or unevery application filed and any antinuation, or continuation-in-parter, or extensions of any of said Parter.	and corresponding not on for the Protection of the Protection of the Protection of the police and an idea and an idea and index any international of all Patent(s) granted to f any of said Applications (s).	convention, agreement, protocol, or on any application which is a ation(s); and (d) in and to each and
any int produce declarate perfect said In Inventi priority applier opposi court a paid fo	o the fullest extent the crnational convention of pertinent factions or other papering in said Assigned ventions; (c) for filling any proceedings involvations therefor and a tion proceedings, captions; provided, how the said Assignee.	he right, title and interest herein con, agreement, protocol, or treaty, its and documents, giving of testings, and other assistance all to the extending and prosecuting substitute, divide prosecuting applications for relying said Inventions; and (f) for leny Patent(s) granted thereon, inclination proceedings, priority covever, that the expense incurred	Such cooperation by mony, execution of pet extent deemed necessar conveyed; (b) for prodisional, continuing or a sequence of any said Paralle proceedings involved in without limitatic contests, public use proceedings and process public use proceedings involved in the process public use process public use process.	secuting any applications covering additional applications covering said atent(s); (e) for interference or other vine said inventions and any
4255	320_1,DOC	* n&v		

PATENT	<b>ASSIGNMENT</b>
--------	-------------------

Docket Number 34550-727.201

- 3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor(s), their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Inventor(s) hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.
- 5. Said Inventor(s) hereby request that any Patent(s) issuing in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued in the name of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.
- 6. This instrument will be interpreted and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California, without regard to conflict of law principles. If any provision of this instrument is found to be illegal or unenforceable, the other provisions shall remain effective and enforceable to the greatest extent permitted by law. This instrument may be executed in counterparts, each of which is deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the agreement.

Name: Title:

Page 2 of 1

	Årstrak maksimitet katitut, suttaministini juli juli juli juli juli juli juli jul			
	PATENT ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number 34550-727.201 ·	
3. ssigns and o	ther legal representatives, s es and assigns.	and shall be bind	ling upon said invo	he benefit of said Assignee, its successors, ntor(s), their respective heirs, legal
4. ssignment, c	Said Inventor(s) hereby contract, or understanding i	warrant and rop n conflict herew	resent that they havith.	o not entered and will not enter into any
5. Inder any int uccessors ar	aros noitneyman fenaltema	ement, protocol	, or freaty, be issue	n the United States, foreign countries, or d in the name of the Assignee, or its al representatives and assigns.
· 6. vithout regared e other pro- e excouted in greement.	This instrument will be rd to conflict of law princip visions shall remain effecti in counterparts, each of whi	interpreted and o les. If any provi ve and enforceat ich is deemed an	construed in accordision of this instrun ale to the greatest e original, but all of	lance with the laws of the State of California nent is found to be illegal or unenforceable, xtent permitted by law. This instrument may which together constitute one and the same
. IN W	/ITNESS WHEREOF, sald lates written below:	Inventor(s) hav	e executed and del	ivered this instrument to said Assignee as of
ato:	Gregory T. Went	CELOCYTE STRANGER CONTRACTOR CONT	Date:	Gayatri Sathyan
	Gregory T. Went			Clayatti ostukun
ate:	Kavita Vegmani	der freder in the fresh was proportionally and the second	Date:	Gangadhara Ganapati
	1 (1)	•	73.44.4	
ate; 4-119	Michael Coffee	napora dis circis pro di trabancia dell'alla ampre	Date:	Bfraim Shek
•				
ate:	Ashok Katdare	2 NAVIS CENTES AND SERVICE SERVICE AND SER	ein.	•
	AND AGREED TO BY A	eeigner.	Adamas Phai	maceuticals, Inc.
ECELVED	WIND WORDS TO DE W		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
	•	-		•
Í	*	ů	Ву:	The state of the s
ato:			Managana	
ato:			Name: Title:	ga a vozannem monocom menten en e
aio:				
ato:				
ato:				
ato:		•		
ato:				
ato:				
ato:		•		
ato:				
ato:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
4255320_1.D				

•	PATENT ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number 34550-727.201	<u></u>
assigns a	The terms and covenants of this assignme nd other legal representatives, and shall be bindir atives and assigns.	ng upon said inventor(s	), their respective nears, legal	s,
assignme	Said Inventor(s) hereby warrant and reprent, contract, or understanding in conflict herewill		નિક્ષેત્ર કે કે જેવા કે પ્રાથમિક કરો છે. જેવા કે તેને કે	
underan	Said Inventor(s) hereby request that any F y international convention, agreement, protocol, is and assigns, for the sole use of said Assignes, i	or freaty, he issued in th its successors, legal rep	resentatives and assigns.	
the other be execu- agreemen		ion of this matrument is to the greatest extent p riginal, but all of which	permitted by law. This instrument is together constitute one and the said	may me
I	N WITNESS WHEREOF, said inventor(s) have he dates written below:	executed and delivered	this instrument to said Assignee as	OL
Date:	Gregory T. Went	Date: April 18,2011	Gayatri Sathyan	runt-
Date:	Kavita Vermani	Date:	Gangadhara Ganapati	
Date:	Michael Coffee	Date:	Efraim Shek	
Date:	Ashok Katdare			
RECEIV	ED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE:	Adamas Pharmacev	iticals, Inc.	
	•		'	

4255320\_1,DOC

**RECORDED: 02/21/2017** 

Page 2 of l

Ву:

Name: Title: